
Contract Number: A1004356 
Vendor Number: V0000001266 

1 
 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
(FIRST) EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

 
On March 22, 2024, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Perkins Eastman Architects DPC entered 
into Professional Services Contract number A1004356 (“Contract”), with a term of March 22, 2024 through 
January 30, 2025. The Contract, Section 2, states continuation of the contract beyond this term must be set 
forth in writing and signed by the original signatories to the contract. Based on the Contractor’s performance, 
the parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for an additional 12 months and include additional 
services associated with the Long-Range Facilities Master Plan per the proposal submitted on November 6, 
2024. 

As such, the Contract will be extended and the new term shall be March 22, 2024 through January 30, 2026, 
under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except for those specifically modified 
below.   

In accordance with (Section 19) (Section 20) of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions 
identified below.  
 
MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Section 2 TERM of the Contract is modified as follows: “This Contract shall be in effect from March 
22, 2024 through January 30, 2026. 

2. Section 3. COMPENSATION of the Contract is modified as follows:  Total compensation under this 
contract:  $1,212,978.00 & Reimbursable Travel (Cap) of $15,000.00 for a NTE Total of 
$1,227,978.00 

 
CONTRACTOR   MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
 
By:   By:   

  Senior Director, Facilities and Maintenance 
       
Date:   Date:   
 
Vendor :  Perkins Eastman Architects DPC   
Address:  209 South LaSalle Street, Suite 400 By:    
City, State, Zip:  Chicago, IL 60604         Eduardo Galvan 
Phone:  (312) 755-1200         Interim Superintendent of Schools 
                      
Tax ID:  13-3044005 Date:                  
             
Budget code(s): FAR 00 RDC DW ECNC 
  By:    
           Marva Herndon, President 
          Milwaukee Board of School Directors 
 
  Date:   
 
Reviewed by Insurance Compliance: 
By: _________________________________        Date:________________________________ 
























	A1004356- Contract Extension 2025 0108.pdf
	A1004356 - Countersigned

